The Statement of Accounts was authorised for issue on 9th June 2017 by Mr Graeme Clark, Strategic Director -
Finance and Resources for Waverley Borough Council.

Events taking place after this date are not reflected in the financial statements or notes. When events taking place
before this date provided information about conditions existing at 31 March 2017, the figures in the financial
statements and notes have been adjusted in all material respects to reflect the impact of this information.

There were no significant material events which took place after 31 March 2017 which (although not relating to
conditions at that date) provided information that is relevant to an understanding of the Council's financial position
at that date.

6. Events after the Reporting Period

5. Material items of income and expense

Page 82

44
Waverley Borough Council

Statement of Accounts 2016/2017

7. Group Prior Period Restatement of Service Expenditure and Income

2015/2016 Restated Gross Expenditure

Policy and
Governance

Planning Customer
and

Corporate

Finance Community Environment General
Fund

Housing

Housing
Revenue
Account

Subsidiaries
(Trusts)

Net Expenditure
as reported in

the
Comprehensive

Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2015/2016

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
SERCOP service line
Central Services to the Public 933 1,181 210 98 2,422
Cultural and Related Services 4,484 255 4,739
Environmental & Regulatory
Services

329 196 134 6,326 6,985

Planning Services 4,400 374 2,399 79 7,252
Highways and Transport Services 48 116 1,540 1,704
Housing Revenue Account (p94) 20,015 20,015
HRA Dwelling stock upward
revaluation reversing previous
loss *

(27,979) (27,979)

Other Housing Services 31,480 141 2,166 127 33,914
Adult Social Care 936 936
Corporate and Democratic Core 2,813 19 2,832
Non-Distributed Costs 626 626
Net Cost of Services 4,075 4,400 618 33,306 8,420 8,043 2,166 (7,964) 382 53,446

* See HRA page 94

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in accordance with the
CIPFA Code of Local Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2016/2017 Code requires that authorities present expenditure and income on services on the basis of its reportable
segments. These reportable segments are based on the Council's internal management reporting structure. This is a change from the previous requirement to present
expenditure and income in accordance with the Service Expenditure Code of Practice (SERCOP).  This note shows how the net expenditure and income has been restated.

Reportable segments

P
age 83

45
Waverley Borough Council

Statement of Accounts 2016/2017

2015/2016 Restated Gross Income

Policy and
Governance

Planning Customer
and

Corporate

Finance Community Environment General
Fund

Housing

Housing
Revenue
Account

Subsidiaries
(Trusts)

Net Expenditure
as reported in

the
Comprehensive

Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2015/2016

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
SERCOP service line
Central Services to the Public (803) (429) (6) (1,238)
Cultural and Related Services (1,390) (9) (1,399)
Environmental & Regulatory
Services

(263) (13) (1,681) (1,957)

Planning Services (1,982) (258) (1,987) (17) (4,244)
Highways and Transport Services (4,307) (4,307)
Housing Revenue Account (p94) (30,034) (30,034)
Other Housing Services (31,307) (43) (1,210) (162) (32,722)
Adult Social Care (681) (681)
Corporate and Democratic Core (80) (36) (116)
Non-Distributed Costs 0
Net Cost of Services (1,146) (1,982) (258) (31,772) (4,114) (6,011) (1,210) (30,034) (171) (76,698)

Reportable segments

P
age 84

46
Waverley Borough Council

Statement of Accounts 2016/2017

2015/2016 Restated Net Expenditure

Policy and
Governance

Planning Customer
and

Corporate

Finance Community Environment General
Fund

Housing

Housing
Revenue
Account

Subsidiaries
(Trusts)

Net Expenditure
as reported in

the
Comprehensive

Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2015/2016

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
SERCOP service line
Central Services to the Public 130 752 210 92 1,184
Cultural and Related Services 3,094 246 3,340
Environmental & Regulatory
Services

66
196

122 4,644 5,028

Planning Services 2,418 116 411 63 3,008
Highways and Transport Services 48 116 (2,767) (2,603)
Housing Revenue Account (p94) (10,019) (10,019)
HRA Dwelling stock upward
revaluation reversing previous
loss *

(27,979) (27,979)

Other Housing Services 173 98 956 (35) 1,192
Adult Social Care 255 255
Corporate and Democratic Core 2,733 (17) 2,716
Non-Distributed Costs 626 626

Net Cost of Services 2,929 2,418 360 1,534 4,306 2,032 956 (37,998) 211 (23,252)

* See HRA page 94

Reportable segments

P
age 85

47
Waverley Borough Council

Statement of Accounts 2016/2017

8. Expenditure and Funding Analysis

2016/2017
Net

Expenditure
Chargeable to
the General

Fund and HRA
Balances

Adjustments
between the
Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure
in the

Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement

Net
Expenditure

Chargeable to
the General

Fund and HRA
Balances

Adjustments
between the
Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure
in the

Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
General Fund (by Head of Service)

2,728 (201) 2,929 Policy and Governance 3,043 (181) 3,224
2,148 (270) 2,418 Planning 2,532 (248) 2,780
1,711 1,351 360 Customer and Corporate 275 (3,567) 3,842
2,399 865 1,534 Finance 2,483 894 1,589
3,420 (886) 4,306 Community 3,381 (964) 4,345
1,908 (124) 2,032 Environment 1,504 (60) 1,564

891 (65) 956 General Fund Housing 849 (64) 913

(14,297) (4,278) (10,019) Housing Revenue Account (11,205) (1,146) (10,059)

0 27,979 (27,979)
HRA Dwelling stock upward
revaluation reversing previous
loss *

0 5,096 (5,096)

908 24,371 (23,463) Net Cost of Services 2,862 (240) 3,102

(5,020) 6,606 (11,626) Other Income and Expenditure (6,453) 6,962 (13,415)

(4,112) 30,977 (35,089) (Surplus) or Deficit (see page 15 (3,591) 6,722 (10,313)

Opening Balances as at 1 April 2016
(12,046) General Fund (14,077)
(19,483) Housing Revenue Account (21,564)

(31,529) Total Usable Reserves (35,641)

Surplus or Deficit in year

See MiRS page 16 Net
(Increase)/Decrease before
Transfers to Earmarked Reserves:

(2,031) General Fund (653)
(2,081) Housing Revenue Account (2,938)

Closing Balances as at 31 March 2017
(14,077) General Fund (14,730)
(21,564) Housing Revenue Account (24,502)

(35,641) Total Usable Reserves (39,232)

* See HRA page 96
For notes on the Expenditure and Funding Analysis see notes 8A to 9

The Expenditure and Funding Analysis shows how annual expenditure is used and funded from resources (Government grants,
rents, council tax and business rates) by the Council in comparison with those resources consumed or earned by the Council in
accordance with generally accepted accounting practices. It also shows how this expenditure is allocated for decision making
purposes between the council’s services. Income and expenditure accounted for under generally accepted accounting practices
is presented more fully in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

2015/2016

Page 86

48
Waverley Borough Council

Statement of Accounts 2016/2017

Adjustments for
Capital

Purposes

Net Charge for
the Pension
Adjustments

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

General Fund
Policy and Governance (21) (160) (181)
Planning (5) (243) (248)
Customer and Corporate Services (3,548) (19) (3,567)
Finance (13) 907 894
Community (824) (140) (964)
Environment 51 (111) (60)
General Fund Housing 0 (64) (64)

Housing Revenue Account (1,499) 353 (1,146)

5,096 5,096

Net Cost of Services (763) 523 0 (240)

8,314 (1,536) 184 6,962

7,551 (1,013) 184 6,722

Adjustments for
Capital

Purposes

Net Charge for
the Pension
Adjustments

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

General Fund
Policy and Governance 0 (201) (201)
Planning (2) (268) (270)
Customer and Corporate Services 1,372 (21) 1,351
Finance (11) 876 865
Community (729) (157) (886)
Environment (2) (122) (124)
General Fund Housing 4 (69) (65)

Housing Revenue Account (4,466) 188 (4,278)

27,979 27,979

Net Cost of Services 24,145 226 0 24,371

9,681 (1,588) (1,487) 6,606

33,826 (1,362) (1,487) 30,977

8A. Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

2016/2017
Adjustments from the General Fund and HRA
to arrive at the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement amounts

HRA Dwelling stock upward revaluation reversing
previous loss

Other income and expenditure from the Expenditure
and Funding Analysis

Difference between Surplus or Deficit and
Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement
(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services

2015/2016
Adjustments from the General Fund and HRA
to arrive at the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement amounts

HRA Dwelling stock upward revaluation reversing